Attn:
Customer Part Number
Block D, Xu Fa Science and Technology Park, The Second industry District, Feng huang Village,
Fu Yong Town,Bao An District , Shenzhen, China
 Web:www.interquip.com   Email:iqlsz@interquip-china.com
应达利电子（深圳）有限公司
INTERQUIP ELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
Customer Approval Sheets
Customer:
Crystal Oscillator
Temperature compsenated Crystal Oscillator
TC800-26.000-ARLKA
Product:
Description:
IQG P/N:
Ref No:
Approval Section:
Date:
Checked by： Approved by：
DEPT.
Prepared by：
DEPT. DEPT. DEPT.
孙晓明
2014.11.20
Rev
0
应达利电子（深圳）有限公司
孙晓明N/A Initial released 2014.11.20
INTERQUIP ELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
Date ReviserRevise
page
Revise contents
Web:www.interquip.com
1 Scope
1.1
2 Construction
2.01 Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillators
2.02 Dimension: 3.2mm*2.5mm*1.0mm SMD 4 pads
2.03 Marks: Q+Ferquency+TC+DateCode+LotCode
3 Electrical Characteristics
3.01 Nominal Frequency： 26.000MHz
3.02 Frequency Tolerance ： ±0.5ppm at 25℃±2℃ refer nominal Frequnency
3.03 Frequency Stability vs Temperature： ±0.5ppm  from -30℃ to 85℃ refer 25℃
3.04 Frequency Stability vs Voltage： ±0.2ppm  VDD±5%
3.05 Frequency Stability vs Load： ±0.2ppm  10kΩ//10pF±10%
3.06 Aging： ±1ppm/year
3.07 Operating Temperature Range： -30℃ to +85℃
3.08 Storage Temperature Range： -40℃ to +85℃
3.09 Power Supply Voltage (VDD)： 2.8Vdc±5%
3.10 Current Consumption (IDD)： 2.5mA  max
3.11 Output Waveform： Clipped  Sine
3.12 Output Symmetry： 50±10%
3.13 Output Level： 0.8Vp-p   min
3.14 Output Load： 10kΩ//10pF
3.15 Start-up Time： 3.0ms max
3.16 Phase  Noise： -80dBc/Hz at 10Hz offset
-110dBc/Hz at 100Hz offset
-130dBc/Hz at 1kHz offset
-138dBc/Hz at 10kHz offset
-142dBc/Hz at 100kHz offset
INTERQUIP ELECTRONICS (SHENZHEN) CO., LTD
应达利电子（深圳）有限公司
Web:www.interquip.com
This is Analog Temperature Compensated Crystal Oscillator. It can be applied to electronic equipment,
smart cell-phone and GPS. It is lead-free product and it can satisfy RoHs requirements.
Type of Oscillators:
SPECIFICATION
PART NUMBER: TC800-26.000-ARLKA
   Frequency
   。 TC    DCLC